AMENDMENT No. 1

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey
(hereinafter referred to as “County”), and Medical Doctor Associates, (hereinafter referred to as

“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor have heretofore entered into a Professional Services
Agreement to provide referrals for Locum Tenens service Providers for the period of July 20, 2015
to June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor wish to amend the Agreement as specified below:

1.

2,

3.

Extend the terms of the Agreement to June 30, 2018 for a new term of July 20, 2015
to June 30, 2018.

Increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by $340,000 for FY's
2015-18, for a maximum County obligation of $430,000.

Increase the rate for services rendered for FY 16-17 and FY 17-18. This increase
will provide the Contractor the ability to expand recruitment to a wider pool of
candidates for the County.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and the Contactor hereby agree to amend the agreement in the
following manner:

l.

Paragraph 2 of the original agreement is amended to read as follows: “PAYMENTS
BY COUNTY. The total amount payable by County to Contractor under this
Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $430,000.”

Paragraph 3 of the original agreement is amended to read as follows: “TERM OF
AGREEMENT. The term of this Agreement is from July 20, 2015 to June 30, 2013,
unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

EXHIBIT A — Part 2 Payment Provisions is replaced with AMENDMENT No. 1
EXHIBIT A-1 — Part 2 Payment Provisions. All references in the Agreement to

EXHIBIT A — Part 2 shall be construed to refer to AMENDMENT No. 1 EXHIBIT

A-1 — Part 2 Payment Provisions.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect.

A copy of this Amendment shall be attached to the original Agreement.

Medical Doctor Associates Page | 1

Amendment #1

Teem: 7/20/13 1o 6/30/18




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed the AMENDMENT No. 1 to the Agreement

on the day and year written below.

Mike Derr, Contracts/Purthasing Officer

Dated: /‘5' % 20/(/
(f()nﬁh’)L\rYWw('

CONTRACTOR

By: &, .
Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President

Beun C. Cnc.wm \J?e. Wasidat & Seles

Printed Name and Title

Dated: ‘\[:H‘/Ib

“Director of Healt

Dated: [12 l&ow BY: Guaaws €. Pnee
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFQ,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
Approved as to Form: Cusan & B, gu..r.obn,,,
Printed Name and Title
-

>~ Deputy County Counsel

Dated: V\_/\\{RA / (;)\Q’/ QD l/(é

Dated: 4[12/ 16

Approved as to Kis Iij(sﬁoijV

Gary Giboney, ﬁtﬁiltor/ﬁm’troller

Dated} Boa fo ) ph el uHI ;D/S—‘

AE b D7 AN R Yos.
PROVED AS TO INDEMNITY/
INSURANCE | ANGUAGE

Steve Mauck, Risk Mana ment

*INSTRUCTIONS: 1If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of
the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has anthority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and

shall personally sign the Agreement,

Approval by County Counsel is required.
Approval by Auditor-Controller is required.

Approval by Risk Management is necessary only if changes are made to Sections 8 and 9.

Medical Doctor Associates
Amendinent #1
Term: 7/20/15 t0 6/30/18

Page | 2



Amendment No. 1 Exhibit A-1 — Part 2
Payment Provisions

I. PAYMENT PROVISIONS

A. PAYMENT TYPE

Negotiated Rate (NR) with rate established in contract. It is mutually understood and agreed
by both parties that CONTRACTOR shall be compensated under the Agreement in
accordance with Exhibit A-1 - Part 2 rate sheet attached hereto.

B. PAYMENT CONDITIONS

1.

In order to receive any payment under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall submit
claims in such form as may be required by the COUNTY. Specifically, CONTRACTOR
shall submit its claims on a form acceptable to COUNTY so as to reach the COUNTY
no later than the 30th day of the month following the month of service. Upon
termination of this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall submit its final claim for payment
no later than thirty (30) days after the completion of services. Invoices shall be billed
directly to Behavioral Health Bureau of the Health Department.

If CONTRACTOR fails to submit claims for services provided under the term of this
Agreement as described above, the COUNTY may, at its sole discretion, deny payment
for that month of service and disallow the claim.

COUNTY shall review and certify CONTRACTOR’s claim either in the requested
amount or in such other amount as COUNTY approves in conformity with this
Agreement, and shall then submit such certified claim to the COUNTY Auditor. The
Auditor shall pay the claim in the amount certified by the COUNTY.

If COUNTY certifies payment at a lesser amount than the amount requested COUNTY
shall immediately notify the CONTRACTOR in writing of such certification and shall
specify the reason for it. If the CONTRACTOR desires to contest the certification, the
CONTRACTOR must submit a written notice of protest to the COUNTY within 20 days
after the CONTRACTOR's receipt of the COUNTY notice. The parties shall thercafter
promptly meet to review the dispute and resolve it on a mutually acceptable basis. No
court action may be taken on such a dispute until the parties have met and attempted to
resolve the dispute in person.

Neither CONTRACTOR nor PROVIDER assigned by CONTRACTOR shall receive
reimbursement for travel, lodging, or meal expenses.

Medical Doctor Associates Page |3

Amendment #1

Term: 7/20/15 to 6/30/18




IL. MAXIMUM LIABILITY

Subject to the limitation set forth herein, COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR during the
term of this Agreement a maximum amount of $430,000 for services authorized pursuant to

this Exhibit.
FISCAL YEAR LIABILITY AMOUNT
July 20, 2015 to June 30, 2018 $430,000
MAXIMUM COUNTY OBLIGATION $430,000
Medical Doctor Associates Page | 4

Amendment #1
Term: 7/20/15 10 6/30/18




o] a3eq

81/0£/9 O S1/0T/L WL
1 JUSIPURWY
SRBIO0SSY J0I00(] TENTPAA

- ALNMOD M 53214128 apiaoad 01 sasead YHAIA QW oue 1o A LINNOD ©F

panasard ST YAMAQE Yons Joye spuow (g1 ) ussiySs UnpiM & INNOD JO eI Uk 10 1 1 NNOD JO sofordus jusueied B
saw02eq YHAIAOH oS IT X INNIOD Wi+ porelije uoneziuesio Aue 1o A LNNOD 01 pauasaid YAQIADY J¢ ounidissess
) 107 ¥ NIy Jo suoisiaoxd juawided uo pajesipul se 294 WRKIBISSERY B YOIDVILINOD Aed o) saaide X INNOD

129, (JUSWA0R] ] JUSUENLIDF ) WISUILFISSeay]

SaTRJ UL papn[au]

:KEp S201A19G QANBASUMIPY

"SJUSISISNT SJNUNI G C) UMOP 9181 [0 I8 P2[JIq 29 []im 10ejuod juaied Jo

SMOY [V oM 01 YAMAOHJ 107 10 ‘[[es-uo aq o) YAMA QY 2 0] 10 “Aep asot) uo papiaoid Ajjemoe o4 $201A498 JoU JO
IS 24 “AHUNWILIOD WISHUSISSE I U SUTRd! YFHAOTd I ALNNOD ) £q pezitidossy 5118 AEprioy AUe Jo e seunsuy)
‘S SuaBoqme], ‘Aeq 1oqe] ‘Kecq esuspuadapu] ‘Aeg] [BLIOWIA] ‘Ae(] 5,183 4 MAN JOf PRSIEID 24 J[14 916 UNISIiJ AEPI[oY

iskepljog

*SJUSLUD.I0UT SMUI ¢ ] Ul pa[1q ‘eg 01 d¢ wogy 10euod aned xo] pagreys st suIaAc (pagioads
ISIMISIPO sSoTM dg-eg wog 2180 juaned yo smaoy ¢ sepnjowr) -ponad moy pg-0 sod padey) -spamuSisse AJUo-1Teo Iof pasn

- Mo #2

"SUSWRIAUT § | UE PA[[1q “[[B2-UO 1DBIUOD
waned Jo smor e F0f peSreyo si gt A[Noy JWSAQ USRS [[E9-U0 YAAIAQ U] 2ARY 01 poirdd moy 7-( 10] pegrey)

-[[BD-UQ PUSHRIM

"SJUSIRIOUT JUT ¢ O) WMo0p paf]Iq “[[e2
-0 orueD Jusned Jo sInoy {[ 1] padreyo ST aWnIRAQ eg 01 d¢ Wy [[es-uc YHAIAOTd 2ARY o) ApySu paSieyo 99, sodasg

HED-UQ TMSIDPaM

"SJUGUISIOUT ST ¢ T UE PI[TIE 000 waned pudaom Iof pue J-jy Weg o] wdg wog 10emoeo Jusned 10] 918 SWISA0 AJINOH ‘oyey ALMOH SWIM2AQD
weg o) widg woy [0 wdg o weg ° - Aep J104 INOY-3-( & SE pXIGIP pue A[1ep pagiey) By SISO (1Y
: SSNOILINIA3A-

Wi Jo BuBpS] o ABI i) jUSIStINGIIBS STOISASS SAE55I DU §OLSVIINGD Ad PEUBISSH ¥3AIACH JOU FOLOVALNDS JBUHEN.

00°000°9C8 [00°05 [05Esezs VN VIN 000628 |SLLECH 00°206°15 % DI DTS
00000928 0008 00ES8Ts  |VIN VIN 000628 |SLLECS 00°706°1$ eding Aeiaks
00°000°925 0008 00'ES8TS  [00°C061S |005¢ES 0006cS  |SLLECS 0020618 | WAFedu ANBIS4S {




1| adeq

§1/0£/9 01 ST/QT/L ‘WUSE
[ # WSWpUAWY

$21BI00SSY JO100(] [EJIPIN

ALNNOD 0 $201A198 ap1Acd 0 535830 YHIAQE 1978 10 AINNOD 0} 334 (Usma0e ] JUSRILID]) TUSWUSISSEsY
pomssaid ST YAIAOY UoNS 1oye SYMIC (§]) usdgydie umpls A INNOD IO Svel|jye e 1o L INNOD IO aaK07duo jusuemiad e
SoMW009q YIAAOYD Yons JT LLNMQD Y4 payel| e UCTEzIuedio Aue 10 X INNOD 0 pauosaad YAAIA QU JO WamuF1ssesl
[ JO] ¥ HQEpe 3O suolsiaoad jusuided uo patedIpul SE 93, USWUSISSesy] B Q.LIVILINOD Aed 01 se213e A LNMIOD
SaYeL Ul _.uovioE :KBp S901AIRG JANROSIWIPY
"SJUSUIS UL MU ¢ OF umop el 10 18 PAI]1q 3q [[14 1oemod uened jo SABPIIOH]
SMOY [V 10M 0} YHAIAQU 19] 0 “[[B0-U0 5q 0} YAA (i 24 10J 10 “Aep as01) U0 pap1aoad AJ[Erioe 202 SSOTAIIS JOU 10
IooY A ANUrEOLIon KISUNES|SSE A U Surewsl YIAAOS J1 ALNNOD 30 £q pezniBooad st ey Aepl|oy Aue 10 “Ae(] seunsuq)
“{e( SuraBomey |, ‘Ae 1oqe] *Ae(] souspuadapi] ‘Ae( JRLIOWSIA ‘AB(] §.189 % MaN] 10] PISTeyD 2q 1M Jjel umiaid KepioH
"SRITWS 1001 QUL G| UI Pa[[Iq € 0} dg W0 19eju00 juoned 10] PAFIEE[d ST ALI3A0 {pag102ds {ED-MOY 7
asimIao ssopm dg-vg woyg s1es jusned 7o smoy g sepnjour) “powad moy $g-0 od paBey) SIS ISSE AUO-[[B2 JOJ POs[}
"SJUSWAIOUT G Ul PA[[1q ‘|[B0-UO 10RO I[eD-00 PUSISM,
juaned yo Moy [[e Joj paSieyo ST eI ANOY SWIILAQ UNSARS [[B2-U0 WIAIAOM ALY 0} pouad oy $Z-0 10) paSrsy
"SJUSWIOUL I S| 0F UMOP P3[TE] “Ijed ED-UQ HETBeaM
-u0 15300 Woned Jo sMoy [[e 40y paIeno s1 ownuRAQ ey o) dg WOy [[E0-Uo WAQIAOMU 947y 0) APYSM pasieyd 33,] Jodaog
“SJIDUIAIOUT N G [ Ul Pa[[Ig 3000 uonEd pusiesm 1G] PuE - weg o} wdg wol 1oeuod maned Jof sjel SwpIaa0 ALMOH 218y A[NOH SWRIAAC
wreg 0y wdg woy 1O Wdg 0} weg *IJA ATp J40M IOU-3-( € S8 PAUYIP pur AJIep pasIEy) “ayey aa1sn[ou] [TV
i ‘SNOIlINH3d

Saslisdva Bew Jo B “_oo_. SABI| o] [Usllissingwie) 8joindas SAIS3S] IDYs A0IDVEINGD AQ paubisso ¥3A AOYd OU O IDVIING D 18U SN,

00°000°6Z% .88 00'656°T8  |[VIN VN 00'66T$ 00°SHT 0009618
00°000°67% 00'08 00'6£6TS VN VIN 006628  [00°SPTS 00°096°1%
00°000°67% 0008 00°6£6T8  [00°096°1§ [00°TETS 00668  |00°SHTS 00'096°1%




g | aSeg

SL/0€/9 01 S1/0T/L WAL
[ # JUSWIPLIAURY

SARIDOESY J0IZ0(] [ROIPI[A]

*AINNOD 01 52014138 3p1a0ad 0] 828800 YAIA QUL 20 16 A INOD O

pauasaad STYHAIAOY Yons e symow (g ) ueamyS1e URpLM X INOD JO JRI[IFE Ue 10 X [ NOD JO 294o]dws metewwiad e
SaI092q YHTIAQUL 4o0s 3T ALNNOD Whim pareijife uoneziedio &ue 10 X [NNOD 0 paussasd JaGIA (0 d Jo waunidisseau
A 10f ¥ NAMK 10 suoisiacad watied uo payedIpul se 39,4 UAMIFISSeY € WOLIVIILNOD fed 03 soaife A INNOD

199, (JUSW30E[J WSTEULS ] ) JUSUILFISSEy]

$9Ye1 UT pPapn[ou]

1ABP S20]AIDS SANRRSIUNIPY

"SJUISTLISISUT SN CT & UMOP 3181 T () T8 Pa][Iq 2q {[1: 1oeju00 uened Jo :SAepIOH
SINOY [y H0M 01 JIQIAOY 10F 10 “[[23-10 39 01 YHAIAQT 2P 10} 10 °Aep 2sotp uo papIaoid A|[eroe sae $391A138 10U 10
JopaUM “LIUUIIOD TUSWUFISSE S U1 Sufewal YHAAOY JT ALNNOD 99 £q paziuzooal st yeu Aepijoy Aue 1o ‘Ae(] Seunsuy)
‘Ke(q SutAESURY ], ‘Ar(] 10qe] ‘Aeq aouspuadapu] ‘Ae(] TeLIOWSN ‘AB(] 5,420 X MoN 10J paSIeys oq [[Im 2181 tNIual Aeployg
"STUSKIS UL NUT ¢ Ul p2[jlq ‘Bg 0} dg woy joruos jusied Jof paSleys s1awniaa0 (payoads Jjep-moy g
ospmIdIpo ssopn dg-eg wog sres juaned jo sunoy g sapnjout). poliad oy z-0 1od parey) -susumdisse {[uo-jfeo 1of pasn
"SUSWAIUL T UT PAT[Iq “T[BD-T0 10eU0D DU PUam
Wwaped Jo smoy [[e JO pISIeya ST ojRI AINOY SWINAQ UNSARS [[E2-10 YAIAOW 248y 03 ponsad noy pz-() Jof padreyd
"STUSUERIS0E S C] 01 UMOp Pa]J1q ‘[ed T80 BRI
-0 158ju00 Joned Jo smoy [[e 10] padrerd SI SWNIAQ “Bg 0) dg WOl [[e0-u0 YIAIAQR 242y 01 ApYEm paSreys o Iodaag
“SJUSWAIAT SIUNL GT Ui PRY[Ig] JOBWO0d Juayed pussioom Jof Pire -]y Weg 0) wdg woif 19eR0d Jusned Jo] ajel SmnIdA0 A[MoH a1y A[INOH SWRIAQ)
ureg 0} wdg woy [0 wdg o1 weg “[JA “Aep J1om MOY-3-( € SB pOULOp pue A[1ep pasIey) wapey dalsniou] [y
! ‘ _ *SNOILINI3Q.
“sesuadxa [Pl Jo ‘Buibpo] eApi} io) JUSWSsINCUIE] 91DI0das BALD8) |DYS YOIV D AQ paubissD YIAIACY JoU ¥OLDVIINOD BUSSN,.
00°000°62% 00705 00270t |V/IN /N 00°80ES |00°£5CS 00FZ0TS | udnedi()y Woosa|0py B PIbD ATEN
00°000°6T$ 00°08 00°LT0ES  [VN V/N 00°80e$  [00°ESTS WPl [ eding AneNoAsd
00000628 00°0% 00°LZ0EE  [00BI0TS [00°6ECH 008055 |00°€5TS 0042028 &auﬁmﬁo@m

BLOZ '0€ Sunf o} Z10Z 'L AINT.




